
                             KEY: 
 
             RED BUS TRIPS 
           

         BLUE: SPECIAL   
                   EVENTS 
        
       BOLD BLACK: 
                   MOVIES 

 
                                     

      

     
                                    
      
 

 
                              

 

 
 
 
 
1 

2 3 4 5 
  
 8:30 Devotionals                       Den                                                            
  8:45 Silver Foxes                      Den 
  9:30 Sittercise                           MR   
10:00 North Bensenville           Bus 
10:00 Nurse Maria’s                    MR 
          Health Tips 
10:00 Taped Sunday Worship    Den 
  1:00 Wii Bluebirds                     Den                                                          
  1:00 Getting Ready For Christmas 
  2:30 Wii Stars & Strikes            Den 
  3:00 BSL Visit                         Bus      
  3:30 Anything Goes                   FR 
  4:00 Kings in the Corner           Den 
  6:00 Wii Strikes R Us                Den 
  7:30 Swedish Glee Club            MR 

6 

  
   
   

7 

1 

8 

                                                                                          

     Sunday            Monday           Tuesday         Wednesday        Thursday              Friday          Saturday 

  8:30 Devotionals                Den 
  9:30 Sit & B Fit                   WC 
10:00 Wii Golden Oldies      Den 
10:15 Trader Joe’s /           Bus 
           Goodwill Store                  
12:30 It’s Showtime           Den  
         Shelby / A Magical 
         Holiday Tail                                   
 1:00 Wheel of Fortune         MR       
 2:00 Rummikub                   FR           
 3:00 Kings in the Corner     Den 
 5:00 Open Cards                Den 
 6:30 It’s Showtime             MR 
         Mrs. Santa Claus 
    

  9:30  Worship Service               MR 
 
10:30  Kings in the Corner         Den 
            
12:30  It’s Showtime                 Den 
           The Littlest Angel 
 
  2:30  Yahtzee                           FR     
                                       
  3:00  Open Wii Bowling           Den 
           
 
 
 
 

   8:30 Devotionals                        Den                       
  8:45 Silver Foxes                       Den                      
  9:30 Sittercise                             MR 
  9:30 Getting Ready For Christmas 
11:00 Wii Beginners Luck            Den 
  1:30 Wheel of Fortune                MR 
  2:30 Scrabble                        2nd FL 
  3:00 BSL Visit                           Bus 
  3:00 Yahtzee                                FR 
  3:00 Getting Ready For Christmas 
  4-6  Cards                                    FR 
  6:30 Rosary               Den Reserved              
   
   
 

  8:30 Devotionals                       MR 
9:30-11 Johnson School 2nd 
             Graders                          MR                                                                             
12:30 It’s Showtime                   MR    
          Benji’s Very Own 
          Christmas Story 
12:30-2 Johnson School 2nd 
             Graders                          MR                                             
  2-4   Rummikub                         FR 
  3:00 Kings in the Corner           FR 
  5:30 Hand & Foot                      FR 
  6:15 Music w / Roberta Fox      FR 

   

   8:30  Devotionals                          Den  
   9:15  Balance                                MR 
   9:45 Yorktown Mall                     Bus  
 11:00  Catholic Mass                       MR 
 11:30  Sit & B Fit                             WC 
 12:30  It’s Showtime                     Den 
            Elf                                         
   1:00  Getting Ready For Christmas 
   1:30  Bingo                                    MR                                                                                                                                  
   2:00  Rummikub                             FR 
   2:30  Wii Galena Strikers              Den 
   3:00  Kings in the Corner               FR  
   5:30  Hand & Foot                         Den 
   6:30  Poker                                    CR 
 
 

   8:30 Devotionals                    Den                          
  8:45 Silver Foxes                    Den 
  9:30 Sittercise                         WC                                                   
10:30 Drumming Circle              FR 
11:00 Poker                               CR 
12:30 Getting Ready For Christmas 
  2:00 Rummikub                        FR 
  3:00 Yahtzee                           Den                         
  5:00 Open Cards                    Den 
  6:30 Birthday / Holiday 
          Sweet Table                   MR 
  6:30 Entertainment               MR                           
 
 
   

 
  9:30 Sit & B Fit                   WC                    
10:00 Wii Golden Oldies      Den 
10:15 Jewel                         Bus            
12:30 It’s Showtime            Den 
          Prancer 
1-3    St. Charles Borromeo  MR 
         Students/Tech Help                     
 3:00 Rummikub                   Den 
 4:00 Kings in the Corner     Den 
 5:00 Open Cards & Games Den 
 6:30 It’s Showtime             MR 
       Christmas in Connecticut      
       
           

Wellness Center /  Doctor Visits 
Dentist  - 8:30 am / 3rd Wednesday                             LD—Lifestyle Department 
Blood Draw—All Thursdays at 8:00 am                     DR—Dining Room 
Dr. Siddiqui—All Thursdays at 10:00 am                   Lib– Library 
Dr. Limperis—All Fridays at 2:00 pm                         FR– Fireside Room 
Podiatrist– 2nd & 4th Tuesday                                     MR– Multi-Purpose Room 
Hearing Day– 3rd Wednesday at 9:45 am—CR         BR– Billiards Room 
                                                                                          Den—Den 
                                                                                          CR—Computer Room 
                                                                                          WC– Wellness Center 
                                  

December Birthdays 
Henry Engel (252)……......6 
Patty MacCready (208)…..7 
Pat Rice (110)…………...11 
Frank Giuliano (113)…....11 
Chuck Seriano (312)….....23 
Lee Fritsch (205)………...24 
Roberta Bell (148)…...…..26 

 

https://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.holidaysmart.com%2Fsites%2Fdefault%2Ffiles%2Finline-images%2Fmay_lily_of_the_valley400.jpg&imgrefurl=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.holidaysmart.com%2Ffun%2Fflowers%2Fmay&docid=iI8dMJJRMBo29M&tbnid=GKDnORODKyzGNM


    
 

 

     28 

   Sunday            Monday           Tuesday           Wednesday           Thursday          Friday             Saturday 

9 

 
  9:30  Worship Service          MR 
 
10:30  Kings in the Corner    Den 
  
 
  1:00  York High School         FR 
      Holiday Band Ensemble                    
    
 
  3:00  Open Wii Bowling       Den 
         
            

10 
  8:30 Devotionals                      Den 
  8:45 Silver Foxes                     Den 
  9:30 Sittercise                          MR 
  9:30 Wal-Mart                          Bus                   
10:00 Yahtzee                             FR 
11:00 Wii Beginners Luck          Den 
11:00 Lutheran Communion       MR 
  1:00 The Wright Family            MR 
           Christmas Game               
  3:00 BSL Visit                         Bus               
  3:30 Anything Goes                   FR  
  6:30 Rosary             Den Reserved 

11 
   8:30 Devotionals                        Den 
   9:30 Morning Tai Chi                  Den 
 10:30 It’s Showtime                  Den 
            The Santa Clause                                      
 11:30 Sit & B Fit                           WC 
  1:00  Memoirists                          Den 
  2:00  Holiday Beverage Cart       FR                                                 
  2:15  Rummikub                          Den 
  3:00  Kings in the Corner            Den 
  3:00  Scrabble                        2nd FL 
  6:15  Music w/ Roberta Fox          FR 
   
                                 

12 
  8:30 Devotionals                            Den 
   8:45 Silver Foxes                           Den 
   9-2   Doctor Visits                        Bus 
   9:30 Sittercise                                 MR 
 10:00 Taped Sunday Worship         Den 
 11:00 Coffee Hour                          MR                                                
  1:00 Wii Bluebirds                           Den 
  1:00 Hand & Foot Cards                  FR 
  2:30 Wii Stars & Strikes                  Den 
  2:30 Dancing with Louie                  FR                     
  6:00 Wii Strikes R Us                      Den 
  7:30 Swedish Glee Club                  MR 
    

13 
 8:30 Devotionals                         Den 
  9:15 Balance                               MR 
10:00 North Bensenville             Bus 
10:00 Bible Talk                            Den 
11:00 Catholic Communion           MR 
11:30 Sit & B Fit                            WC 
12:30 It’s Showtime                    Den 
          The Bishop’s Wife                                
 1:30 Bingo                                     MR 
 2:00 Rummikub                             FR 
 2:30 Wii Galena Strikers              Den      
 5:30 Hand & Foot                         Den 
 6:30 Christmas Light Tour        Bus 

14 
  8:30 Devotionals                      Den 
  8:45 Silver Foxes                     Den 
  9:30 Sittercise                          MR 
  9:45 Monty’s X-Mas Party     Bus        
11:30 Poker                                CR 
 1:30  Bank Day                        Bus 
 2:00 Yahtzee                            Den 
 3:30 Anything Goes                  FR 
 3:30 Kings in the Corner           Den 
 5:00 Open Cards                      Den 

16 

  
  9:30 Worship Service           MR 
10:30 Kings In the Corner      Den 
 

12:30 It’s Showtime             Den 
         Classic Christmas Shows 
 
  3:00 Open Wii Bowling      Den 
 
  3:30 Swedish Glee Club       MR 
          Christmas Concert  
 
  5:00  Open Cards                Den  
       
 

23 
  9:30 Worship Service         MR 
  10:30 Kings in the Corner    Den 
  12:45 Bunco                       Den 
    3:00 Open Wii Bowling      Den 
      
      Bus Trip To Local Church 
      Time & Location TBA 
__________________________

17 
 
 8:30 Devotionals                       Den 
  8:45 Silver Foxes                      Den 
  9:30 Sittercise                           MR 
11:30 Ladies Christmas Tea    MR                                                   
  1:00 Scrabble                       2nd FL 
  1:30 BSL Visit                         Bus 
  2:00 Word Crunch                     MR 
  3:00 Rummikub                         FR 
  3:30 Anything Goes                   FR 
  5-6   Cards                                Den 
  6:00 Christmas Light Tour    Bus 
  6:30 Rosary              Den Reserved 
  7:00 Midnight Stars                   MR       
 

24 
   8:30 Devotionals                    Den 
   8:45 Silver Foxes                   Den    
   9:30 Sittercise                        MR 
 10:00 Jewel                            Bus                                      
 11:00 Wii Beginners Luck        Den 
   1:30 Wheel of Fortune           MR                        
   2:30  Rummikub                    Den 

18 
  
  8:30 Devotionals                         Den 
  9:30 Morning Tai Chi                  Den                       
10:30 Favorite Recipes                 LD 
11:30 Sit & B Fit                            WC 
12:30 It’s Showtime                    Den 
        Little House on the Prairie 
  The Christmas They Never Forgot 
  1:30 Poker                                   CR 
  2:15 Rummikub                           FR 
  3:00 Yahtzee                               Den 
  5:30 Hand & Foot                        Den 
  6:15 Music w / Roberta Fox         FR 
  6:15 Special Bingo                      MR 
  

25 
   

  8:30  Devotionals                         Den 
 
10:00  Taped Sunday Worship     Den                    
 
12:30  It’s Showtime                    Den 
   How The Grinch Stole Christmas 
    
  2:30 Rummikub                           Den   
 
     
  5:30 Hand & Foot                        Den 
                      
 
  

19 
  
  8:30 Devotionals                          Den 
   8:45 Silver Foxes                         Den 
   9:30 Sittercise                               MR 
   9:30 Kohl’s / At Home Store      Bus 
 10:00 What’s Cookin                       LD 
 10:00 Taped Sunday Worship        Den                                   
   1:00 Wii Bluebirds                        Den 
   2:00 Resident Christmas Party  MR 
   2:30 Entertainment                                                                       
   2:30 Wii Stars & Strikes               Den 
   3:00 BSL Visit                             Bus 
   3:30 Anything Goes                      FR 
   6:00 Wii Strikes R Us                   Den 
   7:30 Swedish Glee Club               MR 

26 
  
  8:30 Devotionals                           Den 
  8:45 Silver Foxes                          Den 
  9:30 Sittercise                               MR 
10:00 North Bensenville               Bus     
  1:00 Wii Bluebirds                         Den 
  1:30 Holiday Beverage Cart          FR  
  2:30 Wii Stars & Strikes                Den 
  2:30 Yahtzee                                 FR 
  3:00 BSL Visit                              Bus 
  3:00 Rummikub                             FR 
  6:00 Wii Strikes R Us                    Den 
  7:30 Swedish Glee Club                MR 
           

        

 20   
  
  8:30 Devotionals                         Den 
  9-2  Doctor Visits                      Bus 
10:00 Christmas Cookies              MR 
11:30 Sit & B Fit                            WC 
12:30 It’s Showtime                     Den 
         TV’s Christmas Classics   
 1:30 Bingo                                    MR                            
 2:30 Wii Galena Strikers              Den   
 2:30 Rummikub                             FR                            
 3:00 Yahtzee                                 FR 
 5:30 Hand & Foot                         Den 
 6:30 Poker                                    CR 
 

 21 
  
  8:30 Devotionals                      Den 
  8:45 Silver Foxes                     Den 
  9:30 Sittercise                          MR 
10:00 Wal-Mart                         Bus 
10:00 Brain Storming                 Den                                         
  1:00 Reading Buddies Party    MR 
  2:00 Dollar Tree                     Bus 
  2:30 Yahtzee                           Den          
  3:30 Kings in the Corner           FR 
  5:00 Open Cards                     Den 
   
 

 22 
 
   9:30 Sit & B Fit                        WC 
 10:00 Wii Golden Oldies           Den 
 10:15 Mariano’s                       Bus          
 12:30 It’s Showtime                 Den 
           The Family Man 
  1:00 Wheel of Fortune              MR 
  2:00 Rummikub                         FR                                               
  3:00 Kings in the Corner           Den 
  5:00 Open Cards & Games      Den 
  6:30 It’s Showtime                   MR 
          It’s A Wonderful Life 
            
      
  

  27                                                               

  8:30 Devotionals                           Den 
  9:15 Balance                                 MR 
10:00 Yorktown Mall                    Bus 
10:00 Bible Talk                             Den 
11:00 Bridge Builders                     MR 
11:30 Sit & B Fit                             WC 
12:30 It’s Showtime                     Den 
            Desk Set 
 1:00 Bank Day                             Bus 
 1:30 Bingo                                     MR 
 2:30 Wii Galena Strikers               Den  
 2:30 Rummikub                             FR 
 3:00 Yahtzee                                 FR 
 5:30 Hand & Foot                          Den 
 6:30 Poker                                     CR 

  8:30 Devotionals                    Den 
  8:45 Silver Foxes                   Den 
  9:30 Sittercise                         MR 
10:00 Menard’s                       Bus 
10:00 Brain Storming               Den 
11:00 Yahtzee                          Den 
 1:00 Social Butterflies              FR 
 3:00 BSL Visit                        Bus 
 3:30 Anything Goes                 FR 
 3:30 Kings in the Corner         Den 
 5:00 Open Cards                    Den 
 

 

15 
 8:30 Devotionals                        Den 
  9:30 Sit & B Fit                          WC 
10:00 Wii Golden Oldies              Den 
10:15 Target                               Bus       
12:30 It’s Showtime                   Den 
          Miracle On 34th Street 
  1-3  St Charles Students /         MR 
         Bingo and Crafts                
  3:00 Rummikub                         Den    
  4:00 Kings in the Corner            Den 
  5:00 Open Cards & Games       Den 
  6:30 It’ Showtime                     MR 
         White Christmas 

29 

 

 

 30 
  9:30 Worship Service         MR 
 10:30 Kings in the Corner     Den 
   1:00 It’s Showtime            Den 
           The Polar Express 
   3:00 Open Wii Bowling       Den 

 

 31 
  8:30 Devotionals                     Den 
   8:45 Silver Foxes                    Den 
   9:30 Sittercise                          MR 
 11:00 Wii Beginners Luck         Den 
 11:00 New Year’s Eve Party     MR 
   1:00 It’s Showtime                Den 
           When Harry Met Sally 

  8:30  Devotionals                      Den 
  9:30  Sit & B Fit                         WC 
10:00  Wii Golden Oldies            Den 
10:15  Bensenville Library       Bus 
12:30  It’s Showtime                 Den 
            Moonstruck 
 1:00  Wheel of Fortune              MR 
 2:00  Rummikub                         FR 
 3:00  Kings in the Corner           Den 
 5:00  Open Cards & Games       Den 
 6:30  It’s Showtime                   MR 
           Royal Wedding 
 
 


